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Andy's Painting Ender Sahin 5108218021 andy@andyspaining.biz Painting
Ca State Lic 535520 NA no email

Advannced Technology
Environmental Control Bart Naughton 9257983377 bjnaughton@atecs.net Environmental NA no email

Aura Management Consulting, LLC Foye Smothers 510-374-0662 Fsmothers@auramgmtconsulting.com Transit Consulting, Inspections, Testing, Office 
Engineering DBE 34564 no email

Bay Area Project Management Deborah Neal 510-380-8646 dneal@bayareaprojectmanagement.com Project, Construction, Facilities, Office, Records 
and Document Management SB 1792324 no Turner Group

Calcom Josue Artiga 4088578991 josue@calcom.us Wireless(PtP & PtMP) and fiber fiber infrastructure SB 1792515 yes email

California Air Purification Sales Inc Donna Naughton 925-798-3377 donna.naughton@califilters.com Distribution air filters SB 1770836 no email
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Capture Technologies Inc Marcus Mitchell 510-534-5050-x114 mmitchell@capturet.com Identification, Video Surveillance, Access Control, 
Voice Recording, Telephony, Situational Awareness SB 12767 yes email

Energy Conservation Options Torria Gates 510-647-8450 Torria@ecoptions.biz General B/C-10 Electrical Contactor - Energy Efficienc DBE 38140 no email

JT Corral Construction John Corral 925 820 3972 colonel.papa@att.net CONSTRUCTION.  SERVICE. MATERIAL SUPPLIER SB 1769660 no email

JT Executive Protection Troy Hines 415-336-5601 tbhines@jtexecutiveprotection.com Security Guard and Patrol Service DBE 42020 no email

Kwan Wo Ironworks Inc. Ada Tang 5104879628 adat@kwanwo.com Structural steel, misc. metals, metal stairs, 
railings, and handrail DBE 27205 yes email

LCS CONSTRUCTION CO Larry White 415-720-5665 lcsconstruction@yahoo.com General Building None no email
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Northern Underground 
Construction Inc. Eric Gonzales 9513153025 egonzales@northernunderground.com Underground Construction SB 904017 yes email

Q & A Research, Inc. Dan Ryken 415-883-1188  dan.ryken@qar.com Market Research SB 1416160 no email

Rhapsody Communications LLC Rodney Fitzpatrick 408-879-7295 rodney@rhapsodycommunications.com Audio/Video Conferencing   Fiber Optic Products DBE 42452 no email

Rigace Tech Richard Madison 925.286.2245 rmadison@rigacetech.com Traffic Data Collections DBE 42456 no email

Royal Floors Mario Wagner 5103943300 royal.flors@live.com Flooring and floor covering DBE 40094
SB 1730469 no email

TCG - International Albert Chavarria 925-783-7398 Albertchav@comcast.net Security Management 1751956? no email
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The CBR Group Steve Piper (925) 949-3329 steve@thecbrgroup.com Telecommunications/Wireless Industry SB 1791224 no email

The Finerty Group, Inc. Nicole Shaughnessy 415-509-7290  nicole@finertygrp.com Renewable Energy Advisory and Brokerage Services DBE 42481 no email

TRIUNE INFOMATICS INC Rahul Kuravilla 5103643557 rahulkuruvilla@triuneinfomatics.com IT Consulting and Staffing DBE 40366 no email

Turner Group Construction, Inc Fred MacKay 5107733436 fred.mackay@turnergroupconstruction.com Proffesional Bulding and Consulting Services DBE 36756 no email

Valencia Wilberding & Tompkins Lindsay Winner 510-613-8370 cohen@vandw.com workers compensation legal services DBE 41381 no email

Vega Concrete William Vega 7609371081 Bill.vega@hotmail.com Pour concrete slabs walls sidewalks curb gutter DBE 42384 no email
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VRPA Technologies, Inc. Richard Lee (510) 387-0996 rlee@vrpatechnologies.com
Consulting Services for Transportation Planning, 
Traffic Engineering, Environmental Assessment, and 
Public Outreach

DBE 12213 no email

WABO Landscape & 
Construction, Inc. Marc Gomes 510 741-9226 admin@wabo.com Landscaping and irrigation SB 1731585 yes Caltrans Website

Ward & Associates Bill Ward 415-616-0800 bward@wardllc.com Environmental Consulting Services, 
Planning, Haz Mat. DBE 42282 email email

Lee Lambert Alameda County
SBDC 5102080411 lee@acsbdc.org Free Business Counceling

Arthur Washington Nor-Cal FDC 510 452-1171 awashington@nor-calfdc.org Small Business Financing
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